

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 OF 2010 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25244/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 07/07/2010 in WP No.
17301/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY)

Date: 27/10/2010 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, ASG
Mr. P. Sadasivan Nair, Sr. Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the respondents are
restrained from taking any coercive steps for the
recovery of the demand created towards
consolidated tax.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master