

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6308/2011

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ANR.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6309/2011

(With

Date : 26/08/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhaskar Roy, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both the respondents in both the appeals herein have duly been served.

Respective parties have filed their statement of case except for respondent No.1 in C.A. No.6308/2011 but despite being served at SLP stage itself has chosen to not to appear.

In the given circumstances, both the appeals stand complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar