

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6308/2011

SOUTH EASTERN COALFIELDS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. . & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6309/2011 (IV-C)

Date : 24-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. M. Nataraj, A.S.G.
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR
Mr. Sharath Nambiar, Adv.
Ms. Samyuktha H Nair, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurabh Mishra, A.A.G.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shivang Rawat, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR
Mr. Ali Rauf Rahim, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the appellant.

List on 02.5.2024.

We permit both the parties to file brief written submissions not exceeding five pages along with the compilation of the decisions relied upon.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)